

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO  
SENATE BILL 577**

1 On page 1 of the printed bill, line 23, delete “and”.

2 After line 23, insert:

3 “(F) Paying specified incidental costs that result from the failure of a  
4 vehicle protection product, as defined in ORS 646A.430, to perform according  
5 to the specifications for the vehicle protection product; and”.

6 In line 24, delete “(F)” and insert “(G)”.

7 In line 25, after “rule” insert “, to the extent that the services are similar  
8 to services described in this paragraph”.

9 On page 3, line 44, after “product” delete the comma and insert “or” and  
10 delete “or service”.

11 On page 4, line 2, after “prevent” insert “a specified” and delete “to a  
12 motor vehicle from a specific cause”.

13 In line 3, after “for” insert “specified related and incidental”.

14 In line 6, after “the” insert “specified related and”.

15 \_\_\_\_\_